### ਨਵਾਂ ਜ਼ਮਾਨਾ, ਜਲੰਧਰ

ਗਿਰਧਰ ਰਟਾਇਰਡ ਸਿਨਿਅਰ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਅਵਸਰ ਮੌਜੂਦ ਸਨ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਡਾ. ਸਪਨਾ ਪਰੁਥੀ, ਮੈਡਮ ਅਨੁ ਬਾਲਾ ਤੇ ਚੇਅਰਮੈਨ ਡਾ. ਨਰੇਸ਼ ਪਰੁਥੀ ਤੇ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਮਾਹਰ ਡਾ. ਪ੍ਰੇਮ ਮੈਨੇਜਰ ਸਨੀਲ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਸਿੱਖਿਆ ਅਫਸਰ ਜਗਦੀਸ਼ ਸਿੰਘ, ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਅਫਸਰ ਰਾਮ, ਸੰਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਲੂੰਬਾ, ਪ੍ਰਮ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਖਾਂਗ, ਬੰਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਤੇ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਭਾਕਟਰ ਗੁਰਮੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ, ਸੈਂਟਰ ਹੈੱਡ ਟੀਚਰ ਜਗਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਬੀਰੁ חמט. מ ובשוב. אם מעום פו

ਅਜੇ ਮਿਸਰਾ ਨੂੰ ਕੇਂਦਰੀ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ ਤੋਂ טט קטומט מטיפי חם מ וכט חיכ, ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਮਜਦੂਰਾਂ ਦਾ ਸਮੁੱਚਾ ਕਰਜਾ ਖਤਮ नग्हे, क्रयीतपुर थीवी बांड से ਦੌਸੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਸਖਤ ਸਜਾਵਾਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ ਤੋ

ਹਾਈਵੇ-54 ਵੀ ਜਾਮ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ, ਜੋ भ्रमिक्रभा से गैंक उँव मानी नगेवार। सिम टी सिंगेंबन प्रसंप्र प्रमापत सी उंहेगी। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਲਖਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਸਤੀ ਨਾਮਦੇਵ

ਦਰਸਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੁੱਧੂ, ਜਸਵੰਤ ਸਿੰਘ, ਗੁਰਮੀਤ ग्वप्रीड सन्ती, सर्पाहंस्व मिथा ब्रॅटव, ਸਿੰਘ ਵਸਤੀ ਨਾਮਦੇਵ, ਪਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ

# ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਚੇਤਨਾ ਮੰਚ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਹੋਣਹਾਰ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਨਮਾਨ ਸਿੰਦਰ ਰਾਮ ਹੀਰਾ ਨਗਰ ਆਦਿ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਚੇਤਨਾ ਮੰਚ ਸਮਰਾਲਾ ਇਲਾਕੇ ਦੀ ਵਿੱਦਿਆ ਦੇ ਉਥਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਣਾਈ ਹੋਈ ਸੰਸਥਾ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਨੂੰ 1998 ਵਿੱਚ ਸਵ: ਮਹਿਮਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਜਸਬਾ 'ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਚੇਤਨਾ ਪੈਦਾ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਨਾਲ ਗ ਨੇ ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਸਾਥੀਆਂ ਨਾਲ ਰਜੀਤਾਕੀਤਾ ਸੀ, ਉਦੋਂ ਤੋਂ ਹੀ ਇਹ (मुक्नीड मिष्प)

THEFET

ਹਲਕਾ ਵਿਧਾਇਕ ਜਗਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਦਿਆਲਪੁਰਾ ਤੇ ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਚੇਤਨਾ ਮੌਚ ਦੇ ਅਹਦੇਦਾਰ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣ ਹਰਮਨਜੌਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੂੰ ਸਨਮਾਨਤ ਕਰਦੇ ਹੋਏ।

ਇਸੇ ਲੜੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਾਲ 2021 ਤੋਂ ਸਵ: ਮੈਡਮ

ਤੇਤਸ਼ਾਹਤ ਕਰਨ ਹਿੱਤ ਕੰਮ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ।

पीिकणन्दरं सप्ती

ਗਿਆ, ਜੋ ਕਿ ਸਮਰਾਲਾ, ਮਾਛੀਵਾੜਾ ਇਲਾਕੇ ਦੇ

ਬਿਮਲਾ ਸ਼ੌਰਮਾ ਮੈਮੌਰੀਅਲ ਐਵਾਰਡ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਕੀਤਾ मकवानी मबस हिंसे 10दीं है 12दीं हिंसे

ਸਕਲ ਦੇ ਹੀ ਸਾਲਾਨਾ ਇਨਾਮ ਵੰਡ ਸਮਾਰੋਹ ਦੇ ਐਵਾਰਡ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਪਿੰ: ਗਰਦੀਪ ਦਿਆਲਪੁਰਾ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਨਕਦ ਰਾਸ਼ੀ 2100 ਰੁਪਏ ਤੋ ਸਾਇਸ ਮਾਸਟਰ ਰਾਜੇਸ਼ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਤੇ ਇੰਦਰਜੀਤ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨ ਹਲਕਾ ਵਿਧਾਇਕ ਜਗਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਿੰਘ ਰਾਏ ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਚੇਤਨਾ ਮੰਚ ਦੇ ਉਪਰਾਲੇ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਲਾਘਾ ਕੀਤੀ। ਸਮਾਗਮ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੰਚ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੰਗ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਨਗਰ ਦੀਆਂ ਸਨਮਾਨਤ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਵਿਜੈ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਜਨ: ਸਕੱਤਰ ਪਿੰ ਮਨੌਜ ਕਮਾਰ. ਵਾਈਸ ਪਧਾਨ ਹੈੱਡਮਾਸਟਰ ਮੋਘ ਸਿੰਘ ਜਵੇਦਾ, ਮੈਬ ਲੈਕ: ਸੁਰਿਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਾਨੂੰਪੁਰ ਸ਼ਖ਼ਸੀਅਤਾਂ ਨੇ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ ਭਰੀ। 10ਵੀਂ ਜਮਾਤ ਲਈ ਸਵ: ਮੈਡਮ ਬਿਮਲਾ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਮੈਮੋਰੀਅਲ ਐਵਾਰਡ

> ਮੈਚ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਲੈਕ: ਵਿਜੈ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਨੇ ੀਤਾ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਸਾਲ 2022 ਦਾ

ਸਨਮਾਨਤ ਕਰਦੀ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਗੱਲ ਦਾ ਪਗਟਾਵਾ

ਵੱਧ ਅੰਕ ਲੈਣ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣਾਂ

ਮੈਮੋਰੀਅਲ ਟਰਾਫ਼ੀ ਤੇ ਨਕਦ ਰਾਸ਼ੀ ਦੇ

ਸ਼ਰਮਨਜੋਤ ਕੌਰ, ਜਿਸ ਨੇ 98 ਪਤੀਸ਼ਤ ਅਕ ਲੈ

ਮੈਰਿਟ ਵਿੱਚ 8ਵਾਂ ਰੈਂਕ ਪਾਪਤ ਕੀਤਾ,

चुवड भेदावड म.वं.म.म. मभावट मब्स

क्रमकास्त्र सी 10+2 सी

ਜਿਸ ਨੇ ਇਲਾਕੇ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ ਸਭ ਤੋਂ ਨਾਇਬ ਰਸਾਲਦਾਰ ਬਸਤਾ ਸਿੰਘ н. ਹਾਈ. ਸਕੂਲ ਉਪਲਾਂ ਦੀ ਮਖੀ ਨਵਦੀਪ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਨੇ ਮੰਚ ਦੀ ਟੀਮ ਦਾ ਸਵਾਗਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਤੇ ਚੇਤਨਾ ਮੌਥ ਦੇ ਉਪਰਾਲੇ ਦੀ ਨੂੰ ਮੈਮੋਰੀਅਲ ਐਵਾਰਡ ਸਮੇਤ ਨਕਦ ਰਾਸ਼ੀ 2100 ਰੁਪਏ ਨਾਲ ਸਨਮਾਨਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ। ਸਕਲ ਵੱਧ 95.84 ਪਤੀਸ਼ਤ ਅੰਕ ਲਏ हिंगिन विक प्रकार के

ਤੇ ਮਖੀ ਨਵਦੀਪ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਲਾਘਾ ਕਰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਮਨੌਜ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਨੇ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਚੰਗੇ ਗਿਆਨ ਲਈ ਕਈ ਮੁਲ-ਮੌਤਰ ਦਿੰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਸਾਰਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਕੂਲ हें गैतहार बीजा। भेष हें हैं प्रयात जे ਨੇ ਸਕੁਲ ਦੀਆਂ ਪ੍ਾਪਤੀਆਂ ਲਈ ਸਕੁਲ ਸਟਾਫ਼ ਸਿੰਚਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੇ ਭਵਿੱਖ ਨੂੰ ਸੇਵਾਰਨ ਲਈ ਸਕੱਤਰ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਲੈਕ. ਗੁਰਿਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਮਾ ਮੰਚ ਸੰਚਾਲਨ ਸਕੂਲ ਅਧਿਆਪਕਾ ਮੀਨਾ ਕੁਮਾਰੀ ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੌਚ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਧਾਨ ਵਿਜੈ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਗਿਆਨ ਭਰਪੂਰ ਸੈਦੇਸ਼ ਦਿੱਤਾ। ਜਨ: ਸਕੱਤਰ ਪਿੰ ਪਖਰਾਜ ਸਿੰਘ ਤੇ ਦਰਪਣ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਨੇ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ ਭਰੀ

## ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਨਰਸਿੰਗ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾਮੁਕਤ ਪ੍ਰਿਸੀਪਲ ਭਪਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਵਿਰੁੱਧ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ : ਢੌਸੀਵਾਲ

ਨਾਲ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੇ ਬੇਂਕ ਖਾਤੇ ਨੂੰ ਬੰਦ ਕਰਾ ਕੇ ਲੱਖਾਂ ਰੁਪਏ ਦੀ ਰਕਮ ਕਢਵਾਉਣ ਦੇ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਦੀ ਪਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਣਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਤਰੀਕੇ जठीइवमिटी बासम भाड ठवमिंग ਯਕੌਨ) ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾਮੁਕਤ ਆਫੀਸ਼ੇਟਿੰਗ ਪ੍ਰਿਸੀਪਲ ਫ਼ਰੀਦਕੋਟ (ਐਲਿਗਜੈਂਡਰ ਡਿਸੂਜਾ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਹੋ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

ਸੱਚਾਈ ਬਾਹਰ ਆ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ।ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਢੌਸੀਵਾਲ ਨੇ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਦੀ ਮੁਖੀ ਡਾ. ਮੀਨਾਕਸ਼ੀ ਨੂੰ ਪੱਤਰ ਲਿਖੇ ਕੇ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀ ਸੰਸਥਾ ਨੂੰ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਨੌਕਰੀ ਤੋਂ ਗੀਮੂਵ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ। ਸਬੰਧਤ ਡੈਮੋ ਦੀ ਪਮੇਸ਼ਨ 'ਤੇ ਰੋਕ ਲਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ। ਘਪਲੇਬਾਜ਼ੀ ਅਤੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਬੇਨਿਯਮੀ ਲਈ ਇਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਪ੍ਰਿੰ. ਰਾਵਤ ਨੂੰ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਪਧਾਨ ਢੌਸੀਵਾਲ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਸਾਰੀ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਮਾਸਟਰ ਮਾਈਂਡ ਸੇਵਾਮਕਤ ਧੋ ਪਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਵਿਰੱਧ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਸਾਰੀ ਵੇਂਚ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪੱਤਰ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਹੈ। ਪੱਤਰ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਤੇ ਲੌੜੀਂਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਵਾਈਸ ਚਾਂਸਲਰ ਤੇ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਗੁਰੂ ਗੋਬਿੰਦ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਕਾਲਜ ਤੇ ਨਾਲ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੇ ਐਸ.ਐਨ.ਏ. ਫੰਡ ਬੈਂਕ ਖਾਤੇ ਨੂੰ ਬੈਂਦ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ। ਲੱਖਾਂ ਰੁਪਏ ਦੀ ਕਿ ਆਲ ਇੰਡੀਆ ਅਧੀਨ ਚੱਲ ਰਹੇ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਨਰਮਿੰਗ ਕਾਲਿਜ (ਯੂਕੋਨ) ਦੀ ਉਸ ਵੇਲੇ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰਫੈਸਰ ਭੂਪਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਣਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਤੇ ਗੇਰ ਕਾਨੂਨੀ ਢੰਗ ਹਸਪਤਾਲ ਦੇ ਅਨਾਟਮੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਮੁਖੀ ਡਾ ਮੀਨਾਕਸ਼ੀ ਦੀ ਪਧਾਨਗੀ ਹੇਠ ਬਣਾਈ ਗਈ ਤਿੰਨ ਮੈਂਬਰੀ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਦੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਪਹਿਲੂਆਂ ਐਸ.ਸੀ./ਬੀ.ਸੀ./ਐਸ.ਟੀ. ਏਕਤਾ ਭਲਾਈ ਮੌਚ ਦੇ ਰਾਸ਼ਟਰੀ ਪਧਾਨ ਦਲਿਤ ਰਤਨ ਜਗਦੀਸ਼ ਰਾਏ ਢੌਸੀਵਾਲ ਨੇ ਬਾਬਾ ਫ਼ਰੀਦ ਯਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਦੀ ਗੰਭੀਰਤਾ ਨਾਲ ਘੁੱਖ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਰੇਗੀ सबवजेवा है

ਨਿਜ਼ਾਮਦੀਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਆਦਿ ਆਗ ਹਾਰਰ ਸਨ।

### Capital Small Finance Bank Ltd. 🛬 H.O: MIDAS CORPORATE PARK 3rd FLOOR, 37 G.T. ROAD, JALANDHAR

ਸਰਦੇਸ਼ੀ ਐਕਟ ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 13 (4) ਅਧੀਨ ਕਬਬਾ ਨੇ ਰਿਆ ਹੈ। ਅਮ ਜਨਤਾ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਹੋਰਾ ਦਰਜਾਵੇ ਮਾਮਨੇ 'ਚ ਐੱਨ ਪੀ ਏ ਖਾਤਿਆਂ ਵਿਰੁੱਧ ਬਕਾਇਆ ਖੜੀ ਰਕਮ ਜਮੇਂ ਭਵਿੱਖੀ ਵਿਅਸ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਚਾਰਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਵਸੂਨੀ ਨਵੀ ਬੈਂਥ ਨਹਸਤਾਖਰੀ ਨੇ ਕੈਪਟਿਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਵਾਇਨਾਂਸ ਬੈਂਕ ਨਿਸ਼: ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਫਸਰ ਵਜੋਂ ਹੋਠ ਦਰਸਾਈਆਂ ਜਾਇਦਾਦੀ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਨੌਟਿਸ हैंहै 16.8.2022 है हिबनी बीड़ो मन्हेगी। ਖ਼ਾਤੇ ਦਾ ਨਾਨਮ - 1. ਮੇਸ : ਵੀ ਐਸ ਬੀ ਇਪਰੋਟ ਐਕਸਪੋਰਟ ਹਾਉਸ, ਰਾਹੀਂ ਇਸ ਦੇ ਮਾਲਕ ਗੁਰਸੰਸਟ ਬੇਦੀ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੇਦੀ, ਚੀਜ: ਦਵਤਰ : ਦੁਕਾਨ ਨੇ: 05, ਪਹਿਲੀ ਮੌਜ਼ਨ, ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਰੇਲਵੇ ਵਰਕਸਾਪ, ਪੁਤਲੀਘਰ ਅੰਮਿਤਸਦੇ (2) ਮੈਸ: ਬੇਦੀ ਐਕਸਪੋਰਟਸ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਇਸ ਦੀ ਮਾਲਕ ਸ਼ੀਮਤੀ ਝਲਬੀਕ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੇਦੀ, ਵਾਸੀ ਦੁਕਾਨ ਨੰ: 05, ਪਹਿਲੀ ਮਜ਼ਲ, ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਰੇਲਵੇ ਵਰਕਸ਼ਾਪ, ਜੀ ਟੀ ਰੋਡ, ਪਤਲੀਘਰ, ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ।

ਬਕਾਇਆ ਰਕਮ-(1) ਰੁਪਏ: 15,49,83,961/− (2) ਰੁ: 6,41,36,956/− (ਅਤੇ 1.7 2022 ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ- ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਰਕਬਾ 2725 ਵਰਗ ਗਜ਼, ਗੁਰਸੱਜਣ ਬੇਦੀ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਤੋਂ ਭਵਿੱਖੀ ਵਿਆਜ)

ਰਾਵਤ ਨੂੰ ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ, ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਦੁਰੇਵਰਤੋਂ

ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ। ਐਨਾ ਹੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਫੰਡ ਦਾ ਹਿਸਾਬ-

ਕਿਤਾਬ ਮੋਨਟੇਨ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਡੈਮੋ ਕੁਲਦੀਪ ਸੋਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਵੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਸਹੀ ਢੰਗ रुग्छ मांग्र मेग्रन्छ ठयों बीजी वाष्टी। पपन्ठ डैमीड्ग ड्रें बीडी प्रिवाधिड सी

ਕਢਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਰਕਮ ਉਸ ਵੇਲੇ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਿਸੀਪਲ

ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਦੀ ਮਲਕੀਅਤ ਪਿੰਡ ਸਚਿੰਦਰ, ਅਜਨਾਲਾ ਰੋਡ, ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ, ਬੈਨਾਮਾ ਰਾਖਵੀਂ ਕੀਮਤ-ਰੁ: 4,50,00,000/~ (ਚਾਰ ਕਰੋੜ ਪੰਜਾਹ ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਕੇਵਲ) ਨੈ: 13553 ਮਿਤੀ 25.3.2015 ਅਤੇ 5330 ਮਿਤੀ 21.7.2015

ਸਫਲ ਬੋਲੀਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਗਲੇ ਦਿਨ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਡਰਾਫਟ/ਆਰ ਟੀ ਜੀ ਐੱਸ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਫਾਇਨਾਂਸ ਬੈਂਕ ਰਾਖਵੀ ਕੀਮਤ ਬੋਲੀ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਰਾਖਵੀਂ ਕੀਮਤ ਦਾ 15 ਫੀਸਦੀ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੇ ਹੱਕ 'ਚ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਅਦਾਇਗੀਯੋਗ ਅਦਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਟੈਂਡਰ ਫਾਰਮਜ ਅਤੇ ਈ ਐੱਮ ਡੀ ਈ ਐੱਮ ਡੀ (ਬਿਆਨਾ ਰਕਮ) - ਕੁੱਲ ਈ ਐੱਮ ਡੀ (ਬਿਆਨਾ ਰਕਮ) 25 ਫੀਸਦੀ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ 10 ਫੀਸਦੀ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਵਸਰ, ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਫ਼ਾਇਨਾਂਸ ਬੇਂਕ ਲਿਮ., ਮੁੱਖ ਦਵਤਰ ਮਿਡਾਸ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਪਾਰਕ, ਤੀਜੀ ਮੌਜਲ, 37 मी टी तेंड, मलैपव क्षि ड्रेमे मन्ट।

ਤੀ ਐੱਮ ਡੀ (ਬਿਆਨਾ ਰਕਮ) 25 ਫੀਸਦੀ ਹੈ ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ ਰਾਖਵੀਂ ਕੀਮਤ ਦਾ 10 ਫੀਸਦੀ ਕੈਪੀਟਲ ਸਮਾਲ ਬੈਂਕ ਪਾਬਕ, ਤੀਜੀ ਮੰਜਲ, 3*1* ਜੀ ਟੀ ਰੋਡ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਖੋਲ੍ਹੇ ਤੇ ਵਿਚਾਰੇ ਜਾਣਗੇ। ਵਿਕਾਰੀ, ਸ਼ਕਿਉਰਟਾਈਜੇਸ਼ਨ ਐਂਡ ਰੀਕੋਸਟਰੌਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਵ ਵਾਇਨੈਂਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਐੱਸਟਸ ਅਤੇ ਇਨਵੌਰਸਮੈਂਟ ਆਵ ਸਕਿਉਰਿਟੀ ਇੰਟਰੈਂਸਟ ਐਕਟ 2002 ਦੇ ਰੋਕ ਦੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ, 'ਚ ਜੋਧਮ : ਕੋਈ ਨਹੀਂ। ਜਾਇਦਾਦ "ਜਿਵੇਂ ਹੈ ਜਿੱਥੇ ਹੈ" ਦ ਅਧਾਰ 'ਤੇ ਵੇਚੀ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ। ਕੁੱਲ ਦਿਨ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਭਗਵਟ/ਆਰ ਟੀ ਜੀ ਐੱਸ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਅਦਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਟੈਂਡਰ ਉਕਤ ਮਿਤੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11.00 ਵਜੇ ' ਬਾਅਦ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕਰਤਾਵਾਂ/ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਪ੍ਰਤੀਨਿਧੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ 'ਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਦਵਤਰ ਮਿਡਾਸ, ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਨਯਮਾਂ/ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਅਧੀਨ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦੀਆਂ ਵਿਸਥਾਰਤ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਸਮੇਤ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਫਾਰਮ ਅਤੇ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦੇ ਜ਼ਿਲਿਆਂ ਨਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੇ ਹੱਕ, 'ਚ ਡਿਮਾਂਡ ਭਰਾਵਟ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਅਦਾਇਗੀਯੋਗ ਪਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਅੰਤਮ ਮਿਤੀ /ਸ਼ੁਆਂ 16.08.2022 ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11.00 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ ਅਤੇ ਰਾਖਵੀਂ ਕੀਮਤ ਦਾ 15 ਵੀਸਦੀ ਸਫਲ ਬੋਲੀਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਗਲੇ ਨਰੀਪਣ ਲਈ ਕਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਬਾਂਚ ਦਫਤਰ 32, ਮਾਲ ਰੋਡ, ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ। ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਮਫਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਬਿਨਾਂ ਕੋਈ ਕਾਰਨ ਦੱਸੇ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਟੀ ਹੋਣ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਕਿਸੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਵੀ ਬੋਲੀ ਰੇਂਦ /ਮੁਲਤਵੀ/ਅਣਮਿੱਥੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ ਅੱਗੇ ਪਾਉਣ, ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਨਿਯਮ ਤਬਦੀਲ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਅਧਿਕਾਰ ਹੈ।

Mat: 29.7.2022

See The or see the see that the see of the s



### STATE BANK OF INDIA

KK Road Branch, Muktsar

[Rule-8(1)] Possession Notice (For Immovable Property)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised officer of the State Bank Of India. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice to borrower(s)/ guarantor(s), on the date mentioned hereunder, calling upon the borrower(s) / guarantor(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective demand notice, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower(s)/guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower (s)/guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned against below accounts.

The borrower(s)/guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, KK Road Branch, Muktsar for the amount specified against each as per details below less amount of recovery if any plus future interest, expenses, costs, thereon. The Borrower's / Guaranters attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time

valiable, to redeelli the secured assets.	
Name of the	Description
Borrower(s)/	Immova
Guarantor(s)	Proper
Sh Ravi Kumar Sio Sh Jamna Dass	Residential house

sident of Street No 3, Shaheed Baba Deep on Plot measuring 6 Marla 3-1/2 Sarsahi i.e. 115/3384 share Singh Nagar, Near Nehri Colony, Bathinda oad, Muktsar (Borrower)

2. Smt Seema Rani W/o Sh Ravi Kumar Singh Nagar, Muktsar (Guarantor)

esident of Street No 3, Shaheed Baba Deep 31,05,2010 in the name of Sh Ravi Kumar S/o Sh Jamna Dass

Gali 9', One Side: 61'-5" Harish Kumar, Other Side: 58' Balra DATE: 31.07.2022

Demand Possession Notice Notice cted 09.02.2022 26.07.2022

Date of

as on 09.02.2022. out of property measuring 9 Kanal 8 Marlas Khasra No less amount of 1963/1/1 (9-5), 1963/1/2 (0-3) Jamabandi for the Year 2005-06 recovery made HB No. 54 Area of Muktsar- II vide Sale Deed No 936 Dated if any plus Intt and other charges/ expenses, costs,

Date of

and bounded as : Front Side: 27'-2" Gali 16', Back Side: 33'-1' PLACE: MUKTSAR

thereon. **AUTHORISED OFFICER** 

Amount

Outstanding as

per Demand Notice

Rs. 4.95.893.00



### MACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

"A State Government Undertaking"

**DETAILED TENDER NOTICE (e-Tendering Mode Only)** 

Dated: 30.07.2022

No. HPSEBL/JED/DB-Tender/2022-23-3782-91 Online tenders (having two part Bids) are invited for the execution of following works, on the prescribed form (Tender Document). The dates of Sale, receipt and opening of Tender is as per detail given below The detailed tender notice can also be downloaded from website https://hptenders.gov.in . Any further Corrigendum Addendum to this tender notice shat not be published in Newspapers, but shall only be uploaded at website https://hptenders.gov.in HPSEBL So. the Bidders are advised to keep visiting the NIC web-site for any such Corrigenduml/Addendum if so.

Tender No.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount	Completion Period	Earnest Money	Price of tender document including sale tax	
JED-63 2022-23	Providing SOP to Garbage treatment plant at Machiyal in (E) Section Machiyal under ESD No. II, HPSEBL, Jogindemagar (TS No. JED-101/2022-23 WBS No. D-22-1072)	Rs.	3 months	Rs. 9,940/-	Rs. 590/- (Online) (Non-refundable)	
Key dates	:- VE I SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVICE CO					
1.	Date of online publication			01.08.2022 (05:00 Hrs.)		
2.	Start Date & Time of Bid submission (On line)			01.08.2022 (05:00 Hrs.)		
3.	End Date & Time of Bid submission (On line)			08.08.2022 (05:00 Hrs.)		
4.	Due date for opening of tender (Technical Bid)			10.08.2022 (11:30 Hrs.)		

- Note: 1. The above descriptions are in brief. The complete detail is available in tender documents.
  - 2. The bidders should be registered Electrical contractor of appropriate class.
  - 3. The undersigned reserves the right to change the scope of work and to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
  - 4. The EMD and the tender Cost submitted online mode only. The contractor vender ID & Customer ID is also mentioned on their payment receipts.

### IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) www.ircon.org CIN: L45203DL1976G0I008171

e-Procurement Notice (National Competitive Bidding)

-Tenders are invited from bidders meeting qualifying requirements for the following works: i) e-TenderNo.: IRCON/ELECT/5037-5038/NCRTC/AT02/OT/71 dated 27.07.2022 Design, Manufacturing and Supply of Dry Type 33 kV/415V, Auxiliary Transformer including all accessories for the work of Delhi - Ghaziabad - Meerut RRTS Corridor of NCRTC (Package-19

Estimated cost of the work: ₹9,39,28,706/-

Last Date & Time of e-Bid Submission for e-tender No. (i): 10.08.2022 upto 17.00 Hrs.

(ii) e-TenderNo.: IRCON/ELECT/5037-5038/NCRTC/SCRAP/OT/65\_dated 29.07.2022 Sale of Scrap available at Ghaziabad and Murad Nagar RSS for Delhi - Ghaziabad - Meerut RRTS

Corridor of NCRTC (Package - 19, Stage 1 & 2, Lot 1 & 2)\* Estimated cost of the work: ₹ 34.40.125/-

Last Date & Time of e-Bid Submission for e-tender No. (ii): 12.08.2022 upto 17.00 Hrs.

For further details, visit website https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. Corrigendum, if any, would be hosted only on the website. Chief General Manager/Electrical, C-4 District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017

### Capital Small Finance Bank Ltd. 22

H.O: MIDAS CORPORATE PARK 3rd FLOOR, 37 G.T. ROAD, JALANDHAR

### PROPERTY SALE NOTICE

The Undersigned as Authorized Officer of CAPITAL SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED has taken over possession of the following property u/s 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act. Public at large is informed that sale in the below mentioned case for recovery of amount outstanding against NPA accounts plus future interest and other charges shall be held on

Name of the account 1. M/s VSB Import Export House through its Prop. Gursajjar Bedi S/o Sh. Igbal Singh Bedi Regd. Office :- Shop No. 05 Ist Floor, Opp. Railway Workshop, Putlighar Amritsar

2. M/s Bedi Exports Through its Prop. Smt. Balbir Kaur W/o Sh. Iqbal Singh Bedi R/o Shop No. 05, First Floor, Opp. Railway Workshop, G.T Road, Putligarh, Amritsar.

Outstanding Amount in: 1. Rs. 15,49.83,961/- 2. Rs. 6,41,36,956/-(and future Interest w.e.f 01.07.2022)

Immovable property measuring 2725 Sq. yards owned by Gursajjan Bedi S/o Iqbal Singh situated at Village Sachindar Ajnala Road, distt. Amritsar vide title deed no. 13553 dated 25.03.2015 and 5330 dated 21.07.2015.

Reserve Price: Rs.4,50,00,000/- (Four Crore Fifty Lac Only)

EMD (Earnest Money) Total EMD (Earnest Money) is 25% out of which 10% of reserve price shall be deposited with the bid through Demand Draft and 15 % of reserve price shall be paid by next day by the successful bidder through Demand Draft/RTGS in favour of Capital Small finance Bank Ltd. payable at Jalandhar . Tender Forms and EMD be sent to Authorised Officer, C. pital Small Finance Bank Ltd. H.O- Midas Corporate Park, 3rd Floor, 37 G.T Road, Jalandhar.

Encumbrances known to Bank: Nil. The property is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". Last Date / Time for receiving tenders along with the EMD(Earnest Money) i.e 25% out of which 10% of reserve price shall be deposited with the bid through Demand Draft in favour of Capital Small Finance Bank Limited, payable at Jalandhar: Till 11.00 AM on 16-08-2022 and 15 % of reserve price shall be paid by next day by the successful bidder through Demand Draft/RTGS in favour of Capital Small finance Bank Ltd. payable at Jalandhar. The tender will be opened and may be further negotiated on the said date after 11.00 AM in the presence of all the offerers/ their authorized representatives at H.O. MIDAS CORPORATE PARK, 3rd FLOOR, 37 G.T. ROAD, JALANDHAR. For detailed Terms of Sale along with the tender form and Inspection of property, please contact the Branch office, 32, Mall Road, Amritsar. The Sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. The Authorized officer reserves the right to cancel/postpone/indefinitely defer/change the terms & conditions any time before confirmation of sale without assigning any reasons thereof.

### OSBI STATE BANK OF INDIA

SCO 15, 2nd Floor, Sector 7-C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh, Ph.: 0172-4568244, 4568249. E-mail: sbi.05179@sbi.co.in

[Rule - 8(1)] - POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank of India, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a DEMAND NOTICE date mentioned below calling upon the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) to repay the amount mentioned in notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of

The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

200000000	Name of the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s)	Description of the Movable / Immovable Property	Date of Demand Notice & Amount	Amount Outstanding	Date of Possessio
100	Borrower(s):- (1) Sh. Jatinder Kumar S/o Sh. Kishor Kumar, R/o House No. 5, B-8, Near NTC School, Rajpura Town, District Patiala, Punjab	parcel of property; Equitable Mortgage** of Residential House	Rs. 60,34,524.63 se No. 5A, Block B 8/3,	interest, charges / e	, plus furth
C. 854 C. 203	- 140401 (2) M/s Bhole Nath Trading Co. (Proprietor - Sh. Pankaj Kumar) Shop No. 4, New Sabzi Mandi, Rajpura, District Patiala, Punjab - 140401. (3) Sh. Pankaj Kumar S/o	Kumar S/o Sh. Kishor Kumar North: Part of House No. 5; So of charge of above mentioned	vide sale deed no. 16 uth: House No. 6; East property is extended	38 dated 17.06.2009 t: House No. 5; West:	. Boundaries Road. **Sco

Date: 30.07.2022

Place: Chandigarh

Sh. Kishor Kumar, R/o House No. 5B, Near NTC School, Raipura Town, District Patiala, Punjab-140401.

**AUTHORISED OFFICER** 



4411

4426

### DIRECTORATE OF PUNJAB STATE LOTTERIES DRAW DATE:30/07/2022

RESULT OF PUNJAB STATE DEAR 200 MONTHLY 2022

Price Rs 200/- Per Ticket

1st Prize (1)Rs.1.20.00.000 Crores/-(On 6 digits) (Seller ₹3 Lakhs + Sub Agent ₹2Lakhs Total Prize Amount ₹1.25Crores)

461429

2nd Prize (10)Rs.50,00,000/-(On 6 digits)

4486

Seller ₹50 Thousand + Sub Agent ₹50 Thousand Total Prize Amount ₹60 Lakh

4490

242524 261422 265782 351421 444324 3rd Prize (600)Rs.6000/-(On last 4 digits ) 1171 1978 2364 4080 5390 5943 8758 8845 9398 9554 4th Prize (600)Rs.3000/-(On last 4 digits ) 1005 1801 4445 4812 4869 6374 6384 7871 7966 8590 5th Prize (12000)Rs.1000/-(On last 4 digits)

0026 0081 0087 0147 0149 0156 0357 0390 0255 0415 0532 0604 0650 0905 0925 0933 0630 0720 0763 1088 1310 1343 1460 1497 1594 1119 1327 1390 1412 1418 1751 1821 1862 1870 1878 1912 1938 2025 2050 2053 2072 2126 2220 2250 2255 2324 2505 2554 2584 2603 2631 2706 2870 2872 2894 3069 3078 3152 3240 2757 3282 3291 3324 3355 3554 3633 3647 3689 3797 3851 4014 4024 4036 4100 4145 4169 4234 4263 4303 4407

4590

4603

4612

4682

4734

4737